FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ RECORDATION FO PATENT	Patent and Tragemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Newcor, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SP4CON, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 2025 EAST GENESEE STREET
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: SAGINAW State: MI ZIP:48601
Execution Date: February 5, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🖷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,125,554; 5,714,730;
	5,744,773; 6,037,558; 6,054,668; 6,281,466; 6,506,998; 6,791,056
Additional numbers att	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John K. McCulloch Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North Ste. 1	8. Deposit account number: 50-2676
City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48638	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	

John K. McCulloch

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

February 18, 2008

Date

DATEST

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0918

700360870

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Newcor, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2285 S. Michigan Road, Eaton Rapids, Michigan 48827, hereinafter called Assignor, is the sole owner of the following United States Letters Patents:

Patent No	Issue <u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
		•
5,125,554	Jun 30, 1992	C-FRAME SHEET SPLICER
5,714,730	Feb 03, 1998	WELDING GUN FOR PROJECTION WELDING
5,744,773	Apr 28, 1998	RESISTANCE HEATING PROCESS AND APPARATUS
6,037,558	Mar 14, 2000	INTEGRATED LOW INERTIA PROJECTION WELDING
-,,		HEAD AND CYLINDER
6,054,668	Apr 25, 2000	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF PROJECTION
	<u>.</u>	WELDING
6,281,466	Aug 28, 2001	PROJECTION WELDING OF AN ALUMINUM SHEET
6,506,998	Jan 14, 2003	PROJECTION WELDING OF AN ALUMINUM SHEET
6,791,056	Sep 14, 2004	PROJECTION WELDING OF AN ALUMINUM SHEET

AND WHEREAS SP4CON, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 2025 East Genesee Street, Saginaw, Michigan 48601, hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of said patents and the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee, effective February 11, 2008, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to each of said patents and each of the inventions therein disclosed, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the term of each of said patents

PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0919

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the case may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 57H day of FERNARY, 2008.

NEWCOR, I

2400000

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss:

COUNTY OF PALLS)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5th day of FEBRUARY . 2008.

Notary Public

BRENT C. BENOIT

Notary Public
State of Texas

Comm. Expires 10-20-08

MCCOPFOCE BFC

9897922535

P.01/05

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH SAGINAW, MICHIGAN 48638

Telephone: (989) 792-2500 Facsimile: (989) 792-2535

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment Recordation

Services

Company:

From: JOHN K. McCULLOCH

Date: FEBRUARY 18, 2008

Fax Number:

571-273-0140

Phone Number:

Re:

Patent Assignment from Newcor, Inc. Total Number of Pages: five (5)

to SP4CON, LLC

☐ URGENT

☐ For Your Review

Original Will follow by Mail

☐ Please Confirm Receipt by:

Telephone

Return Facsimile

I hereby certify that the assignment document referred to herein is being forward to the Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile transmission to 571-273-0140 on FEBRUARY 18, 2008.

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE ADDRESSEE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US AT OUR EXPENSE BY TELEPHONE 989-792-2500 AND RETURN IT TO US

9897922535

P.03/05

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Newcor, Inc.	Name; SP4CON, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 2025 EAST GENESEE STREF
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: SAGINAW State: MI ZIP: 48601
Execution Date: February 5, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🛢 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,125,554; 5,714,730; 5,744,773; 6,037,558; 6,054,668; 6,281,466; 6,506,998; 6,791,056
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
Name: John K. McCulloch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320 - 00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number: 50-2676
Ste. 1	
City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48638	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
O. Chatamani and Providence	· .
9. Statement and signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John K. McCulloch

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

February 18, 2008

Date